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ASTM
SECTION D.02.B0.02

HEAVY DUTY ENGINE OIL CLASSIFICATION PANEL

ATTENDANCE LIST

FEBRUARY  2001

MEMBERS
Phone No. INITIAL       ROOM
Fax No. WHEN         FEE
e-mail add. PRESENT

Bondarowicz, Frank
International Truck and Engine Corp. (708) 865-4030 FB �

10400 West North Avenue Dept. 555 (708) 865-4229
Melrose Park, IL 60160 frank.bondarowicz@nav-international.com

Chao, Kenneth
John Deere (319) 292-8459 KC �

P.O. Box 8000 (319) 292-8441
Waterloo, IA  50704-8000 chaokennethk@jdcorp.deere.com

Fetterman, Pat
Infineum USA  LP (908) 474-3099 GPF �

P.O. Box 735 (908) 474-3363
Linden, NJ 07036 pat.fetterman@infineum.com

Huang, Aimin
Equilon Enterprises LLC (281) 544-8972 RAC �

333 Highway 6 South (281) 544-8150
Houston, TX 77082 ahuang@equilon.com

Kennedy, Steve
ExxonMobil R&E (856) 224-2432 SK �

Billingsport Road (856) 224-3678
Paulsboro, NJ 08066 steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com

Kleiser, Bill
Chevron Oronite Technology (510) 242-3027
100 Chevron Way (510) 242-3173
Richmond, CA 94802 wmkl@chevron.com

Larkin, Dan
Detroit Diesel Corp. (313) 592-5730
13400 W. Outer Dr., K15 (313) 592-5952
Detroit, MI 48239-4001 danny.larkin@detroitdiesel.com

CHAIRMAN
McGeehan, Jim
Chevron Global Lubricants (510) 242-2268 JMcG �

100 Chevron Way (510) 242-3758
Richmond, CA 94802  jiam@chevron.com

mailto:frank.bondarowicz@nav-international.com
mailto:chaokennethk@jdcorp.deere.com
mailto:pat.fetterman@infineum.com
mailto:ahuang@equilon.com
mailto:steven.kennedy@email.mobil.com
mailto:wmkl@chevron.com
mailto:danny.larkin@detroitdiesel.com
mailto:jiam@chevron.com
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Passut, Charles
Ethyl Corporation
500 E. Spring Street (804) 788-6372 CAP �

P.O. Box 2158 (804) 788-6388
Richmond, VA 23217-2158 charlie_passut@ethyl.com

Shank, Greg
Mack Trucks, Inc. (301) 790-5817 GLS �

13302 Pennsylvania Avenue (301) 790-5815
Hagerstown, MD 21742-2693 greg.shank@macktrucks.com

Stehouwer, David M.
Cummins Engine Co. (812) 377-9209 DMS �

1900 McKinley Ave.  MC 50183 (812) 377-7808
Columbus, IN 47201 david.m.stehouwer@cummins.com

Stockwell, Robert T.
GM Powertrain Engineering Center
Mail Code 480-734-801
General Motors Corporation (810) 492-2268
30003 Van Dyke (810) 575-2732
Warren, MI 48090-9060 robert.stockwell@gm.com

Tharp, Dwayne E.
Caterpillar Inc. (309) 675-6122 DET �

501 S.W. Jefferson Ave. (309) 675-1598
Peoria, IL 61630-2172 tharpde@cat.com

SECRETARY, NON-VOTING
Wells, Jim
Southwest Research Institute
6220 Culebra Road (210) 522-5918 JW �

P.O. Drawer 28510 (210) 523-6919
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 jwells@swri.edu

Williams, Lewis
The Lubrizol Corporation (440) 347-1111 LAWM �

29400 Lakeland Blvd. (440) 347-9244
Wickliffe, Ohio  44092 lawm@lubrizol.com

mailto:charlie_passut@ethyl.com
mailto:greg.shank@macktrucks.com
mailto:david.m.stehouwer@cummins.com
mailto:robert.stockwell@gm.com
mailto:tharpde@cat.com
mailto:jwells@swri.edu
mailto:lawm@lubrizol.com
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Barajas, Tony
Southwest Research Institute (210) 522-2997
6220 Culebra Road (210) 684-7523
San Antonio, TX  78238-5166 abarajas@swri.org

Baranski, John
Uniroyal Chemical Co. (203) 573-2354
199 Benson Road (203) 573-2125
Middlebury, CT  06749 John_Baranski@cromptoncorp.com

Berzinis, Barb
ITS Caleb Brett (708) 458-2261
7315 S. 76th Ave. (708) 458-3368
Bridgeview, IL  60455

Birke, Mike
Southwest Research Institute (210) 522-5310
6220 Culebra Road (210) 522-5907
San Antonio, TX  78238-5166 mbirke@swri.org

Bishop, Zack
Chevron / Oronite (210) 731-5605
4502 Centerview, Suite 210 (210) 731-5699
San Antonio, TX  78228 zrbi@chevron.com

Bond, Stacy
Perkin-Elmer (210) 523-4604 SB �

5404 Bandera Rd. (210) 523-4607
San Antonio, TX  78238 stacy.bond@perkinelmer.com

Boone, Edward
Sunoco Inc. (610) 859-1656
P.O. Box 1135 (610) 859-5861
Marcus Hook, PA 19061 Edward_F_Boone@sunoil.com

Boschert, Tom
Ethyl Corporation (248) 350-0640
2000 Town Center, Suite 1750 (248) 350-0025
Southfield, MI  48075-1150 tom_boschert@ethyl.com

mailto:abarajas@swri.org
mailto:John_Baranski@cromptoncorp.com
mailto:mbirke@swri.org
mailto:zrbi@chevron.com
mailto:stacy.bond@perkinelmer.com
mailto:Edward_F_Boone@sunoil.com
mailto:tom_boschert@ethyl.com
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Bowden, Jason
OH Technologies, Inc. (440) 354-7007
P.O. Box 5039 (440) 354-7080
Mentor, OH 44061-5039 jhbowden@ohtech.com

Buck, Ron
Test Engineering Inc. (210) 877-0221 RB �

12718 Cimarron Path (210) 690-1959
San Antonio, TX  78249 rbuck@testeng.com

Burnett, Don
CPCLP (713) 289-4859 DEB �

1301 McKinney St., Suite 2130 (713) 289-4865
Houston, TX  77010-3030 deburne@ppco.com

Buscher Jr., William A.
Texaco Global Products (845) 897-8069 WAB �

P.O. Box 112 (845) 897-8069
Hopewell Jct., NY 12533 buschwa@aol.com

Campbell, John
BP Amoco (630) 961-7986
150 Warrenville Rd. (630) 961-7616
Naperville, IL 60563 campbej@bp.com

Carnes, Kathryn B.
Lubricants World (713) 840-7439
4545 Post Oak Place, Suite 230 (713) 840-0379
Houston, TX  77027 kcarnes@chemweek.com

Casserino, Maryann
BP Amoco Chemicals (630) 420-5070
150 W. Warrenville Rd. (630) 420-4800
Naperville, IL  60563 casserm@bp.com

Cave, Wayne H.
TEI (915) 292-4636
HCR# 3, Box 82 (915) 292-4649
Del Rio, TX 78840 kvdrt@worldnet.att.net

mailto:jhbowden@ohtech.com
mailto:rbuck@testeng.com
mailto:deburne@ppco.com
mailto:buschwa@aol.com
mailto:campbej@bp.com
mailto:kcarnes@chemweek.com
mailto:casserm@bp.com
mailto:kvdrt@worldnet.att.net
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Chasan, David
CIBA Additives
540 White Plains Road (914) 785-2846
P.O. Box 2005 (914) 785-2868
Tarrytown, NY 10502  david.chasan@cibasc.com

Cherrillo, Ralph
Equilon Enterprises, LLC (281) 544-8785
3333 Highway 6, South (281) 544-8150
Houston, TX 77082-3101 racherrillo@equilon.com

Clark, Dick
API (202) 682-8182 RCC �

1220 L St., NW (202) 682-8051
Washington, DC 20005 clarkd@api.org

Clark, Gil
Haltermann Products USA Consultancy (248) 693-6434
117 E. Church St. (248) 852-4957
Lake Orion, MI 48362 sdclark63@juno.com

Clark, Jeff
ASTM TMC (412) 365-1032
6555 Penn Ave. (412) 365-1047
Pittsburgh, PA  15206 jac@tmc.astm.cmri.cmu.edu

Colbourne, David
Shell Research Ltd. 44 (0) 151 373 5612
P.O. Box 1 44 (0) 151 3735475
Chester, England  CH1 3SH david.d.colbourne@opc.shell.com

Conte-Grand, Sebastian
Redsol YPF (5411) 4329-2000
Esmeralda 255 O.F. 501 (5411) 4329-2011
Buenos Aires, Argentina scontegr@email.ypf.com.ar

Cox, Gordon
Tannas Co. (517) 496-2309
4800 James Savage Rd.
Midland, MI  48642 gcox@savantgroup.com

mailto:david.chasan@cibasc.com
mailto:racherrillo@equilon.com
mailto:clarkd@api.org
mailto:sdclark63@juno.com
mailto:jac@tmc.astm.cmri.cmu.edu
mailto:david.d.colbourne@opc.shell.com
mailto:scontegr@email.ypf.com.ar
mailto:gcox@savantgroup.com
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Deane, Barry
ExxonMobil Research & Engineering (856) 224-2329
600 Billingsport Rd. (856) 224-2829
Paulsboro, NJ  08006 Barry.C.Deane@exxonmobil.com

Denton, Vicky
F&L Asia Publications, Inc. (632) 809-4665
POBox 151 Ayala Alabang Village (632) 807-5490
Post Office 1780 flasia@i-manila.com.ph
Muntinlupa City,  Philippines

Dietzmann, Harry E.
Southwest Research Institute (210) 522-2647
P.O. Box 28510 (210) 522-3658
San Antonio, TX  78228-0510 hdietzmann@swri.org

Diggs, Nancy Z.
Infineum, USA (908) 474-2038
P.O. Box 735 (908) 474-3637
Linden, NJ  07036 nancy.diggs@infineum.com

Doglio, James A.
Lubrizol (440) 347-1666 JAD �

29400 Lakeland Blvd. (440) 347-1733
Wickliffe. OH  44092 jado@lubrizol.com

Donaghy, Chris
Uniqema (302) 887-1176
3411 Silverside Rd.
Wilmington, DE  19810 chris.donaghy@uniqema.com

Faure, Dominique
ELF Antar France, CRES (33) 4 78 02 60 56
b.p. 22 69360 (33) 4 78 02 60 92
Solaize, France dominique.faure@cres.elf-antar.fr

Ferrara, Jim
Thermo Haake (201) 265-7865 x 428
53 W. Century Rd.
Paramus, NJ jim.ferrara@thermohaake.com

mailto:Barry.C.Deane@email.mobil.com
mailto:flasia@I-manilla.com.ph
mailto:hdietzmann@swri.org
mailto:nancy.diggs@infineum.com
mailto:jado@lubrizol.com
mailto:chris.donaghy@uniqema.com
mailto:dominique.faure@cres.elf-antar.fr
mailto:jim.ferrara@thermohaake.com
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Ferrick, Kevin
API (202) 682-8233
1220 L St., NW (202) 962-4739
Washington, DC 20005 ferrick@api.org

Franklin, Joseph M.
PerkinElmer Automotive Research (210) 523-4671 JF �

5404 Bandera Road (210) 681-8300
San Antonio, TX  78238 joe_franklin@perkinelmer.com

Graham, Mary
Conoco (580) 767-4013
P.O. Box 1267 (580) 767-4534
Ponca City, OK 74602-1267 mary.e.graham@usa.conoco.com

Graves Jr., L. Martin
BP Amoco Chemicals (630) 420-4925 LMG2 �

P.O. Box 3011  M.S. C-2 (630) 961-7979
Naperville, IL  60566-7011 graveslm@bp.com

Grinfield, Rebecca
Southwest Research Institute (210) 522-3652
6220 Culebra Rd. (210) 522-5097
San Antonio, TX  78238 bgrinfield@swri.org

Groff, Walter
Southwest Research Institute (210) 522-2823
6220 Culebra Rd. (210) 684-7523
San Antonio, TX  78238 wgroff@swri.org

Grona, Larry
Analytical Petroleum Consultants (210) 696-2889
3410 Clearfield (210) 696-2889
San Antonio, TX  78230-3314 lcgrona@aol.com

Gutzwiller, Jim
Infineum USA, L.P. (210) 732-8123
4335 Piedras West, Suite 101 (210) 732-8480
San Antonio, TX 78228 James.Gutzwiller@infineum.com

mailto:ferrick@api.org
mailto:joe_franklin@perkinelmer.com
mailto:mary.e.graham@usa.conoco.com
mailto:graveslm@bp.com
mailto:bgrinfield@swri.org
mailto:wgroff@swri.org
mailto:lcgrona@aol.com
mailto:James.Gutzwiller@infineum.cpm
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Hardy, Bryant
Conoco (580) 767-5601
P.O. Box 1267
Ponca City, OK bryant.j.hardy@usa.conoco.com

Harris, Raymond B.
PPC Lubricants (717) 761-2426
245 Green Lane Dr.
Camp Hill, PA  17011 hcmgt@aol.com

Hart, Marv
Century Lubricants Co. (913) 441-7160
2140 S. 88th St. (913) 441-2333
Kansas City, KS  66111 mhart@centurylub.com

Herzog, Steven
RohMax USA, Inc. (215) 706-5817 SH �

723 Electronic Drive (215) 706-5801
Horsham, PA  19044-2228 s_herzog@rohmax.com

Hoffman, Kent
Lubrication Engineers, Inc. (316) 529-2112
1919 E. Tulsa
Wichita, KS  67216 hoffmank@lubricationengineers.com

Hope, Ken
Chevron Phillips Chemical Co. LP (281) 359-6519
1862 Kingwood Dr.
Kingwood, TX  77339 hokd@chevron.com

Iwamoto, Ross
76 Lubricants Co. (714) 428-7409
1920 East Deere Ave. (714) 428-7498
Santa Ana, CA 92705 riwamoto@tosco.com

Jetter, Steven M.
ExxonMobil R&E (856) 224-2867
600 Billingsport Rd. (856) 224-2102
Paulsboro, NJ  08066 steven_m_jetter@email.mobil.com

mailto:bryant.j.hardy@usa.conoco.com
mailto:hcmgt@aol.com
mailto:mhart@centurylub.com
mailto:s_herzog@rohmax.com
mailto:hoffmank@lubricationengineers.com
mailto:hokd@chevron.com
mailto:riwamoto@tosco.com
mailto:steven_m_jetter@email.mobil.com
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Jones, Peter
Acheson Colloids Co. (810) 984-5581
P.O. Box 611747 (810) 984-1446
Port Huron, MI  48061-1747 pete.jones@nstarch.com

Keller, Jerry
ALI (708) 563-0900
6735 S. Old Harlem Ave. (708) 563-0087
Chicago, IL 60638 kellergh@aol.com

Nann, Norbert
Nann Consultants Inc. (845) 297-4333
59 Edgehill Drive (845) 297 4334
Wappinger Falls, NY  12590 norbnann1@aol.com

Nycz, David S.
Caterpillar DSN �

Oliphant, Tom
American Refining Group (814) 368-1353
77 N. Kendall Ave. (814) 368-1328
Bradford, PA  16701 toliphant@amref.com

Oliver, Rick
RSI (972) 726-2136 CRO �

2805 Beverly Dr.
Flower Mound, TX 75022 crickoliver@home.com

Olszewski, T. A.
Exxon Company USA (713) 656-4398
800 Bell Street (713) 656-5301
Houston, TX 77252 tom.a.olszewski@exxon.com

Orrin, Douglas
MathSoft (248) 816-3332
1573 Martinique Drive (248) 816-5858
Troy, MI  48084 dorrin@splus.mathsoft.com

mailto:pete.jones@nstarch.com
mailto:kellergh@aol.com
mailto:norbnann1@aol.com
mailto:toliphant@amref.com
mailto:crickoliver@home.com
mailto:tom.a.olszewski@exxon.com
mailto:dorrin@splus.mathsoft.com
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Paboucek, Jim
Castrol HD Lubricants (410) 682-9409 JP �

9300 Pulaski Highway (410) 780-8632
Baltimore, MD  26220 jim_paboucek@burmahcastrol.com

Parry, Barb
Mohawk Lubricants Ltd. (604) 924-2703
130 Forester St. (604) 929-8371
North Vancouver, BC  VTH2M9 bparry@mohawklubes.com

Patrick, Dick
Citgo Petroleum Corporation (918) 495-5937 RJP �

P.O. Box 3758 (918) 495-5935
Tulsa, OK  74102 rpatri1@citgo.com

Pearse, Steven
Castrol Technology Centre
Whitchurch Hill 44 (0) 118 976 5459
Pangbourne Reading
Berkshire, England  RG8 7QR steven_pearse@burmahcastrol.com

Peckham, Jack
Lubricants World (713) 993-9320
4545 Post Oak Place, #210
Houston, TX  77027 jpeckham@phillips.com

Place, William E.
Oronite (248) 540-3277
30150 Telegraph Rd., Suite 416 (248) 540-3279
Bingham Farms, MI  48025 wepl@chevron.com

Ratliff, Kevin
BP Amoco (630) 420-5073
150 W. Warrenville Rd. (630) 961-7979
Naperville, IL 60563 ratlifks@bp.com

Reddy, Vijay N.
Thermo Haake (650) 688-7075
149 Commonwealth Dr. (Thermal Lab) (650) 688-7202
Menlo Park, CA  94025 vijay.reddy@thermohaake.com

mailto:jim_paboucek@burmahcastrol.com
mailto:bparry@mohawklubes.com
mailto:rpatri1@citgo.com
mailto:steven_pearse@burmahcastrol.com
mailto:jpeckham@phillips.com
mailto:wepl@chevron.com
mailto:ratlifks@bp.com
mailto:vijay.reddy@thermohaake.com
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Rees, Mark
Ethyl (804) 788-5646 MR �

500 Spring St. (804) 788-6388
Richmond, VA  mark_rees@ethyl.com

Righi, Dino
Lubrizol Corp. (440) 347-4436
29400 Lakeland Blvd. (440) 943-9013
Wickliffe, OH  44092 dwri@lubrizol.com

Romanoschi, Ovidiu
Infineum USA LP. (908) 474-3335
P.O. Box 735 (908) 474-2298
Linden, NJ 07036 ovidiu.romanoschi@infineum.com

Rosenbaum, John
Chevron Products Co. (510) 242-5673
100 Chevron Way (510) 242-3758
Richmond, CA 94802-0627 rosj@chevron.com

Rumford, Robert H.
Specified Fuels & Chemicals, LLC (281) 457-2768
1201 South Sheldon Rd. (281) 457-1469
Channelview, TX 77530-0429 rhrumford@specified1.com

Runkle Jr., William A.
Valvoline Company
LA 3 South (859) 357-7686 WAR �

P.O. Box 14000 (859) 357-3343
Lexington, KY  40512-4000 wrunkle@ashland.com

Rutherford, Jim
Chevron Oronite (510) 242-3410
100 Chevron Way (510) 242-1930
Richmond, CA  94802-0627 jaru@chevron.com

St. Germain, Bob
Crompton Corp. (281) 587-2393
6847 Napier Lane (281) 587-0338
Houston, TX  77069 robert_stgermain@cromptoncorp.com

mailto:mark_rees@ethyl.com
mailto:dwri@lubrizol.com
mailto:ovidiu.romanoschi@infineum.com
mailto:rosj@chevron.com
mailto:rhrumford@specified1.com
mailto:wrunkle@ashland.com
mailto:jaru@chevron.com
mailto:robert_stgermain@cromptoncorp.com
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Sander, John
Lubrication Engineers, Inc. (316) 529-2112
1919 E. Tulsa (316) 529-4654
Wichita, KS  67216 sanderj@lubricationengineers.com

Tucker, Richard
Shell International Petroleum Co. (281) 544-8354
P.O. Box 1380 (281) 544-6196
Houston, TX  77251-1380 rftucker@shellus.com

Van Dam, Wim
Oronite (510) 242-1404 WVD �

P.O. Box 1627 (510) 242-3173
Richmond, CA 99802 wvda@chevron.com

Venier, Cliff
Pennzoil-Quaker State (281) 363-8060 CV �

P.O. Box 7569 (281) 363-8002
The Woodlands, TX  77381-2539 cliffordvenier@pzlqs.com

Zalar, John
6555 Penn Ave. (412) 365-1047 JLZ �

ASTM TMC (412) 365-1005
Pittsburgh, PA 15206 jlz@tmc.astm.cmri.cmu.edu

Ziemer, Jim
Chevron Products Co. (510) 242-2362
100 Chevron Way (510) 242-1156
Richmond, CA  94802 jnzi@chevron.com

mailto:sanderj@lubricationengineers.com
mailto:rftucker@shellus.com
mailto:wvda@chevron.com
mailto:cliffordvenier@pzlqs.com
mailto:jlz@tmc.astm.cmri.cmu.edu
mailto:jnzi@chevron.com
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	Groff, Walter
	Grona, Larry
	San Antonio, TX  78230-3314			lcgrona@aol.com
	Gutzwiller, Jim
	
	
	FEBRUARY  2001

	PREVIOUS GUESTS


	Hardy, Bryant
	Harris, Raymond B.
	Camp Hill, PA  17011				hcmgt@aol.com
	Hart, Marv
	Herzog, Steven
	Hoffman, Kent
	Hope, Ken
	Iwamoto, Ross
	Paulsboro, NJ  08066				steven_m_jetter@email.mobil.com
	
	
	
	ASTM


	FEBRUARY  2001

	PREVIOUS GUESTS

	Jones, Peter
	Keller, Jerry
	Chicago, IL 60638				kellergh@aol.com
	Nann, Norbert
	Oliphant, Tom

	Oliver, Rick
	Olszewski, T. A.
	Orrin, Douglas
	
	
	
	ASTM


	FEBRUARY  2001

	PREVIOUS GUESTS

	Paboucek, Jim
	Parry, Barb
	Patrick, Dick
	Pearse, Steven
	Castrol Technology Centre
	Whitchurch Hill					44 (0) 118 976 5459
	Pangbourne Reading
	Peckham, Jack
	Place, William E.
	Ratliff, Kevin
	Naperville, IL 60563				ratlifks@bp.com
	Reddy, Vijay N.
	
	
	
	ASTM


	FEBRUARY  2001

	PREVIOUS GUESTS

	Rees, Mark
	Righi, Dino
	Romanoschi, Ovidiu
	Rutherford, Jim
	St. Germain, Bob
	
	FEBRUARY  2001

	PREVIOUS GUESTS

	Sander, John
	Wichita, KS  67216				sanderj@lubricationengineers.com
	Tucker, Richard
	Van Dam, Wim
	Venier, Cliff
	The Woodlands, TX  77381-2539			cliffordvenier@pzlqs.com
	Zalar, John
	Ziemer, Jim


